AMENDMENT TO EQUITY ASSETLINE MORTGAGE (OPEN-END MORTGAGE)

THE MORTGAGORS: THE MORTGAGEE:
Ronald D. Kittinger First Alabsma Bank Shelby County

Joyce J. Kittinger

_LQLMM&.MZ _P O Box 216
Streat Add rese of P. O. Box Street Address or P. O. Box

Birmingham, Al 35242 Pelham, Al 35124
City Siate Zip o 19960936 Zip
|  Inst ®

STATE OF ALABAMA ne /0671996
n2:38 PH CERTIFIED
counTy oF___Shelby ELIY CROTY JUGE OF PRIBATE

o W 100.50
This AMENOMENT TO EQUITY ASSETLINE MORTGAQE (thia *Amendment”} ia made between Ronald D, Kittinger and wife

Mmmw e
(the “Mortgagors™) and FIRST ALABAMA BANK, an Alabame banking corporation (the “Morigages), this_ 26thygy of January 1996
The Morigagors previously sxecutad an Equity AssstLine Mortgage in favor of the Mortgagee, dated December 20, \ 1893
(the “Murtunga'g. sacuring advances mads or to be mace under an open-and cradit agreemant called the Equity Assetline Agresment between the
Mortgagors and the Mortgages, dated Dﬂﬂ%ﬁ 19_93 {the "Agreemeant’’), and the Morlgage was filed In the Office of the Judge of
Imt e
Probate of___Shelby County, Alabama on__December 30 19_ 93 | and recorded in 1993-41808at page._ . and

The Mortgagors and the Mortgagee have exacuted an Amendment to Equity AssetLine Agreement, increasing the Mortgagors’ line of credit (the

Ltne of Credit'") under the Agreement from $ 351“‘00 .00 to $ 100,000.00 _and il s necessary to amend the Morigage 8o &8 10
secure this Increase in the Line of Credit, to clarlty certaln provisions of the Mortgage and to make certain other changes.

NOW THEREFORE, tor valuable consideration, the receipt and sufticlsncy of which the parties acknowledge, and to sacure the payment ot
(a} all advances the Mortgages previously or trom time to time hersafter makas to the Morigagon under the Agrsement, or any sxtension of rendwal
thereof, up to a maximum principal amount at any one time outstanding not sxceeding the Line of Cradlt; (b} all FINANCE CHARGES payabla on such
advances, or any part thareof; (c) all other chargee, cosls and expenses the Mortgagors now or iater owe 10 the Morigages undar the Agreement, and
any exienslon or ranewal thereof; (d) all advances the Mortgagee makes {0 the Mortgagors under the terma of the Mortgage, as amanded, and {e) t©
secure compllance with all of tha stipulations contained in the Agreement, as amended, and in the Morigage, as harein amended, the Mortgagors ang
the Mortgages agree as follows:

1. The Morigage is amended to securs the payment of the Increase in the Line of Credit to an aggregate unpald principal balance of
one hundred thousand and 00/100——————-< = Dolars, 3199 ,000.00 i
1 2 The Morigage securas only thosa advances the Mortgagee previcusly made or hereaftar makes to the Mortgagors under the Agreament,

as amended, and any renewals or sxtensions ihereof, up to a maximum principal amount at any one time outstanding not exceeding the increased Line of
Cradit.

3. The Mortgagors shall comply and cause the real property sscured by the Morngage, as amended (the “Property’), to comply with all ap-
plicable environmentisl laws and wlll not use the Property In a manner that will reault in the disposal or any other release ot any substance of malerial
as may ba defined as a hazardous or toxic substance (all such substances hereafter called 'Hazardous Substances”} under any applicable federal,
state or local environmantal law, ordinance, order, rule or regulation (collectivaly, tha cEpnylronmental Laws™ on or to the Property. The Mortgagors
covanant and agree 1o kesp of causs the Property to be kept frea of any Hazardous Substances. in response {0 the presance of any Hazardous Sub-
stances under or about tha Property, the Mortgagors shall immediately take, at the Mortgagora’ sole expense, ali remedial actlon required by any ap-
plicabla Environmenial Laws Or any judgment, decres, settiement or compromisa in respect to any claims thereunder. The Mortgagors ahalt im-
maedlately notity the Morigagee In writing of the dlscovery of any Hazardous Substances on, under or about the Property of any claims in connection
with the Property regarding Hazardous Substances or hazardous conditions aflsing trom Hazardous Substances.

4, The Mortgagors hereby agree to defend, Indemnify and hold the Mortgagee and s directors, officers, agents and employees harmiess
from and against all claims, demands, causes of action, llabillties, losses, costs and axpenses (including without limitation reasonable attomeys
feos) arlsing from or In conneclion with any relaases or discharges of any Hazardous Substances on, in or undar tha Proparty, including without limita.
tion remedlal nvestigation and feasibllity study costs, clean-up costs and other response cosis ingurred by the Mcrigagee under the Environmental
Lawa. The obligations and llabillties of the Montigagore under this paragraph ahall survive the toreclosure of the Morigage. a8 amended, or the delivery
of a deed In lieu of foreclosure thereot,

. 5. If the Property ia & condominlum or a planned unit development, the Morgagors shall comply with ali of the Mortgagors’ obligalions
under the deciaration of covanants, the bylaws and the regulationa governing the condominium or ptanned unit developmeant.

: 8. The Mortgage |8 amended to provide that the Mortgage shall continue In full force and effect until {I) the Morgagors shall have tully
pgid the indeblednass thereby secured; (i) the Mortgagora shall have fullty parfarmed alt obligations Imposed on them undar the Agreement, as amand.
ed; and (ili) the Mertgagee actually recelves, &t the address shown on the Mortgagors’ monthly statement [ssued in conhection with the Agreemaeni, &
wrelitan request to satisty the Morigage from the Mortgagora and all other persons who have the rght to require the Morigages to axtand advances
ynider the Agresmant,

£ AL-140 0842




7. This Amendment shall bind the Mortgagors’ helrs, succassors and assigns, but the Mortgagors may nol assign any of the Morigagors’
obllgatlons undar thisa Amendment or the Mortgagse without tha Mortgagea's writtan caonsent. All covenants and agreaments of the Mortgagors in 1ha
Mortgage and this Amendment shall be |oint and several. Any coaigner of the Morigage or this Amendment who does not execute the Agreement or ihe
Amendment to Equity Assetling Agreements betwseen the Mortgagors and the Mortgagee is cosigning the Mortgage, as ameanded, only 1¢ maortgage,
bargaln, sell, grant and convey that cosigner's interest in the Property to the Mortgagee under the larms of the Mortgage, as amended, and agrees that
the Mortgagee and any of the Morigagors may agree o extend, madity, forbear or make any ather accommodation with regard to the Mortgage, as
amended, or the Agreement without the coslgner's consent and without releasing the coaigner or modifying the Mortgage, as amsended, as to tha! co
signer's Interast in tha Propenrty.

8. If any provision of thila Amendment is unenforceable, that will not affect the validity of any other provision herecl! or any provision ol
the Mortgage,

g, This Amendment will be interpreted under and govarned by the laws of Alabama.

10. Tha Mortgagors ratify and confirm the conveyance of the Mortgage and all the terms, covenants and conditlons thereof, excepl as
amended, by this Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Morigagors and the Mortgages have executed this Amendment under seal onthis_26th _ dayot_January

,19_96

MORTGAGO MORTGAGEE:

Ronald D. Kittinger

_%ﬁ_ % M'?"/ {SEAL) By: o
Jao¥ce 'J. Kittinger Gregg Mdercker

This instrument was prepared by: TiteVice-President /Branch Manager
Lisa Ellison, Real Estate Dept.

P O Box 216, Pelha, Al. 35124

(SEAL) FIRST ALABAMA BANK

For good and valuable consideration, the recelpt and sufficiency of which are heraby acknowledged, the undersigned moartgages, grants, bargains,
salls and conveys to the Mortgagee the Intaraest of the undersignad In the Property for tha purpose of securing the Indo&lg%fof the Morigagore 10 tha

Mortgagee under the Agreement, as amended. s 199&"'
inst
CO-MORTGAGOR CO-MORTGAGOR -
INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
o
-023922
STATE OF ALABAMA 14996- 07 1ED
county oF__Shelby . oes3 o M;m
wBMN Y
, the undersigned , @ Notary Public in and for gald County, in aald State, hereby certify that
Ronald D. Kittinger, a married man .whose name_18  signed to the foregoing instrument, and who _18  known to me.

acknowledged betora me on thia day that, belng Informed of the contents of tha Instrument, _he axecuted the same voluntarlly on the day the
same hears date.

Glven under fny hand and officlal seai thia___ 28th_ _day of b4 L1996
' 10 I"roo
Notary Public Q K{” &

May 24 1908
My commission expires:_ My Commission Expires Vay

[Notarial Seal]

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDQEMENT

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF__Shelby

# the unders ipned , & Notary Public in and for sald County, in sald State, hereby certity that

Joyce J. Kittinger, a married woman  whose name 18 signed to the foregoing instrument, and who _18  known to me,

acknowiedged before me on this day that, being Informed of the contents of the Instrument, _ghe executed the same voluntarily on the day the
same bears date.

Given under my hand and officlal seal this___26th _ gay of Junuary 1996
: =
Notary Publlc _AO Onreo Of ’C"V’/B

My commisaion expires;

My [
¥ LOmriaaineg Foapsiree My D4 15,

- [Notarial Seald}

T R o = SRl et S T T
T e T N 0. '



